11/25/02	
FORM PTC-1595 (Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-001: (exp. 4/94)	II S. Department of Company
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade 10229	£
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mohamed M. Rahman	Name: Seagate Technology LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 920 Disc Drive, Building 15
X AssignmentMerger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Scotts Valley State: California Zip: 95066
Other Execution Date: November 14, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? YesX No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution d  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/017,244  B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers attac	hed? _ Yes _X_No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: James A. Sheridan      Internal Address: Moser, Patterson & Sheridan, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 350 Cambridge Avenue, Suite 250  City: Palo Alto State: California Zip: 94306	8. Deposit account number: 20-0782  Please debit underpayment or credit any overpayment to the above deposit account.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

James A. Sheridan, Reg. No. 25,435 Name of Person Signing Amo A Shendau
Signature

1/-19.02 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account.)

Our Order No. STL 3055

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

11/27/2002 GTDN11 00000009 200782 10017244 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

Received 11-15-2002 03:28pm

**RECORDED: 11/25/2002** 

From-

T = 1,5

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket No.: 8033055 Seagate Docket No.: SEA 3055

				•		
an inver	iAS, I. Mohamed M. Rahman, ntion entitled BEARING PER is subject matter of:	, 2906 Vineya FORMANCE	nd Park Drive, ENHANCEME	San Jose, Califo NT UTILIZING S	rnia 95148, U SLEEVE/HUB	SA, am the inventor o RADIAL SURFACES
	a provisional application for L Office by Application No	etters Patem	which is identi	isble in the Unite	ed States Pat	ent and Trademark
X	an application for Letters Pat Application No. 10/017,244 fi				Petent and To	ademark Office by
	an International application for identifiable in the United State ; a	es Receiving				
of Delay USA, ("/	AS, Seagete Technology LLovers and the United States of Assignes") is desirous of acquand all Letters Patent or similar	f America, an uiring the ent	d having office are right, title a	s at 920 Disc Di nd interest in an	rive, Scotts V	alley, California 95066
acknowledge invention application to the Lu of the U	THEREFORE, for good an edged, I transfer to Assigne n, the above-identified applions claim priority, corresponse for the applications, all Letters Patent, and all rights and inited States Patent and Transit to the Assignes.	e, ils succes: Ications, ell ; Iding domesti ers Patent, an Id benefits un	sors and assig provisional ap c and foreign ny reissue, re-e der any applice	ns, my entire richications from applications, any kamination, or si ble treaty or con	ght, title and which any o continuation milar legal provention; and l	interest in and to the f the above-identified f, division, renewal, or disction issuing related authorize the Director
numben designa countrie	ize the Assignee, its success when ascertained. I further the to apply for Letters Paters and appoint Assignee the conal application for the invent	rauthorize the at or similar k common repre	Assignee, its	successors and in its own name	assigns, or a	inyone it may properly in any and all foreign
whateps addition Assigne Success making	ent to the Assignee, its successiver conflicting with this Assignation consideration, but at the case or its legal representative ors and essigns, may deem application for and obtaining, in any and all countries, including.	nment. I, my expense of the s such addition desirable to maintaining,	executors of a le Assignee, it ional writings perfect its en and enforcing	dministrators, was successors as anocessors as and do such acomment of this the Letters Pate	ill at any time nd assigns, e iditional acts grant, and re nt or similar l	upon request, withou execute and deliver to as the Assignee, its noter all assistance in legal pretection on the
	ied and awoll to palore we a	. Scott	stalled	MOHAMED N	•	linventor)
	LISA A. P. Comm.	ETERSON 1373229	] } }	Notary Pub	A De	era
U.S. A	ssignment Seagale Technology LL	,c	~1•			Rev. January 10, 2001

TOTAL P.02

To-Moser, Patterson & S Page 002

**PATENT** 

REEL: 013519 FRAME: 0128